

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PSMP-S

(5 pieces) Polo Shirt MEN - Black - Size: S



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro 5 Pieces Polo Shirt Men - Black, Size S

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Polo Shirt. This high-quality polo shirt is designed for comfort and style. Made from premium materials, it is suitable for both professional and casual occasions.

2. Safety Information

- **Wearability:** Ensure that the polo shirt fits comfortably without being too tight. A proper fit allows for ease of movement and prevents discomfort during use.
- **Dermatological Safety:** The materials used in this product are skin-friendly. However, if you experience any irritation or allergic reaction, discontinue use and consult a healthcare professional.
- **Care Instructions:** Follow laundering instructions to prevent damage to the fabric. Avoid using bleach or harsh chemicals.
- **Storage:** Store the polo shirt in a cool and dry place away from direct sunlight to avoid color fading and fabric deterioration.

3. Product Specifications

- **Material:** 100% Cotton
- **Color:** Black
- **Size:** S
- **Pieces:** 5
- **Care Instructions:** Machine wash at 30°C, do not tumble dry, iron on low heat, and do not dry clean.

4. Setup and Installation

To prepare your GGM Gastro Polo Shirt for use:

1. Unpack the polo shirts from the packaging.
2. Inspect each shirt for any defects.
3. For first-time use, wash the polo shirts to remove any excess dyes or finishes.
4. Allow them to dry completely before wearing.

5. Operation

- **Wearing the Polo Shirt:** Simply put on the polo shirt over your head and adjust as needed. Ensure that the collar is positioned correctly for a neat appearance.
- **Pairing:** This polo shirt can be paired with various bottoms such as trousers, shorts, or jeans to create a versatile look suitable for different occasions.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Machine wash with similar colors at a maximum temperature of 30°C.
- Do not tumble dry as this may shrink the fabric.
- Iron on a low heat setting to maintain quality and avoid damage.
- Store the polo shirts folded or hung to prevent creases.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Faded Color:** If the color fades after washing, ensure that you are following the care instructions properly. Washing with dark colors can also help maintain vibrancy.
- **Fit Issues:** If the shirt feels too tight or loose, consider trying a different size. Refer to our sizing chart for guidance.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the polo shirt responsibly. If the shirt is no longer usable, consider recycling it or donating it to a local charity if it remains in good condition.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro products. We hope you enjoy your purchase!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Polo-Shirt

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Polo-Shirts! Dieses hochwertige Produkt wurde mit Sorgfalt entworfen, um Ihnen Komfort und Stil zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um die bestmögliche Nutzung des Produkts zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Materialverträglichkeit: Achten Sie auf mögliche Allergien gegen die verwendeten Materialien. Kontaktieren Sie einen Arzt, wenn Hautreizungen auftreten.
- Waschanweisungen: Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von Bleichmitteln. Waschen Sie das Shirt bei 30°C. Trocknen Sie das Shirt nicht in direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Verwendung: Das Polo-Shirt ist für den persönlichen Gebrauch bestimmt. Tragen Sie es nicht bei extremen Wetterbedingungen oder während gefährlicher Aktivitäten.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Technische Daten

- Material: 100% Baumwolle
- Größen: S, M, L, XL, XXL
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Pflegehinweise: Maschinenwäsche bei 30°C, nicht bleichen, nicht chemisch reinigen, nicht im Trockner trocknen.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das Polo-Shirt benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Es ist sofort tragbar. Ziehen Sie einfach das Shirt über Ihren Kopf und stellen Sie sicher, dass es gut sitzt.

5. Bedienung

Fallen Sie in einen gewohnten Modus, während Sie das Shirt tragen. Es passt gut zu verschiedenen Anlässen, sowohl für Freizeit als auch für formellere Anlässe. Kombinieren Sie es mit Jeans oder Shorts für einen lässigen Look.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Waschen Sie das Polo-Shirt in der Maschine bei 30°C und verwenden Sie ein sanftes Waschmittel.
- Trocknung: Lassen Sie das Shirt an der Luft trocknen. Vermeiden Sie das Trocknen im Trockner, um Schrumpfung zu verhindern.
- Bügeln: Bügeln Sie das Shirt bei niedriger Temperatur, wenn nötig. Verwenden Sie ein Tuch, um den Stoff zu schützen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Fleckentfernung: Bei hartnäckigen Flecken verwenden Sie einen Fleckenentferner, der für Baumwollstoffe geeignet ist.
- Geruch: Wenn das Shirt nach dem Waschen unangenehm riecht, waschen Sie es erneut und verwenden Sie einen weichen Weichspüler.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Polo-Shirt umweltgerecht. Brennbare Materialien können im Restmüll entsorgt werden, während andere Materialien gegebenenfalls recycelt werden können.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor GGM Gastro Polo Shirt voor Mannen

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van het GGM Gastro Polo Shirt voor mannen. Dit shirt is ontworpen voor zowel comfort als functionaliteit, ideaal voor zowel professioneel gebruik als vrije tijd.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Was het shirt altijd volgens de aanwijzingen op het label om kleurvervaging of krimp te voorkomen.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan scherpe objecten om schade aan de stof te vermijden.
- Droog het shirt niet in direct zonlicht om verkleuring te voorkomen.
- Controleer voor gebruik op eventuele defecten of schade.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: 100% katoen
- Kleur: Zwart
- Maten: S, M, L, XL, XXL
- Gewicht: 180 g/m²
- Wasinstructies: 40 graden machinewas

4. Setup en Installatie

Er is geen speciale installatie vereist voor dit product. Het shirt kan eenvoudig worden gedragen.

1. Kies de juiste maat zoals aangegeven in de maattabel op de website.
2. Stap in het shirt en trek het aan zoals u bij een gewoon T-shirt zou doen.

5. Bediening

Draag het polo shirt naar behoefte. Combineer het met een broek of shorts voor een casual look of met formelere kleding voor professionele gelegenheden.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was het shirt op 40 graden om de kleur en de stof te behouden.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Strijk het shirt op een gemiddelde temperatuur aan de binnenzijde om schade aan de stof te voorkomen.
- Het shirt kan in de droger, maar het is aan te raden het aan de lucht te laten drogen om de levensduur te verlengen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Kreukels na het wassen: Strijk het shirt voorzichtig.
- Kleurvervaging: Was het shirt met soortgelijke kleuren en vermijd bleekmiddelen.
- Vlekken: Behandel vlekken onmiddellijk met koud water en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.

8. Afvoer

Dit product is vervaardigd van katoen en kan bij het huisvuil worden weggegooid. Zorg ervoor dat het shirt schoon en droog is voor het weggoien. Overweeg recycling opties waar mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact op met ons klantenserviceteam:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camiseta Polo para Hombre (Negra, Talla S)

1. Información General

La camiseta polo para hombre, color negro, es un producto diseñado para ofrecer comodidad y estilo. Fabricada con materiales de alta calidad, es perfecta tanto para uso casual como formal.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Correcto: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para uso en la vestimenta. No utilizar para ningún otro fin.
- Advertencias: Mantener alejado de fuentes de ignición y calor. Evitar contacto con objetos afilados que puedan dañar la tela.
- Alergias: Verifique si es alérgico a alguno de los materiales del producto antes de usarlo.
- Cuidados: Seguir las instrucciones de lavado para evitar daños en la prenda.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Color: Negro
- Material: 100% Poliéster
- Talla: S
- Tipo de Cuello: Polo
- Uso: Casual/Formal
- Instrucciones de Lavado: Lavar a máquina a 30°C, no usar blanqueador, secar a baja temperatura.

4. Configuración e Instalación

Este producto no requiere instalación. Simplemente despliegue la prenda y colóquela sobre su cuerpo. Asegúrese de que esté correctamente ajustada en los hombros y el cuello.

5. Operación

Para usar la camiseta polo:

- Coloque la camiseta sobre su torso.
- Ajuste el cuello y los puños según sea necesario para mayor comodidad.
- Combine con pantalones o shorts adecuados para un estilo completo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a máquina con colores similares.
- Evitar el uso de blanqueadores.
- Se puede planchar a baja temperatura si es necesario. No planchar directamente sobre el estampado.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la prenda se deforma: Lavar y planchar siguiendo las instrucciones de limpieza.
- Si presenta manchas: Pretratar con un quitamanchas adecuado antes de lavar.
- Si siente incomodidad al usarla: Verifique que está usando la talla correcta.

8. Eliminación

Deseche la camiseta de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de desechos textiles. Si ya no es usable, considere reciclarla en un centro especializado.

9. Contacto

Para consultas adicionales, puede contactarnos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du polo 5 pièces pour homme - Noir, taille S

1. Informations générales

Ce manuel d'utilisation fournit des directives essentielles pour le polo 5 pièces pour homme en noir. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir confort et style, parfait pour diverses occasions.

2. Informations de sécurité

Veillez respecter les consignes suivantes pour garantir votre sécurité et la durabilité du produit :

- Ne pas exposer le polo à des sources de chaleur élevées (ex. : radiateurs, soleil intense).
- Évitez de porter le polo lors d'activités nécessitant une protection spécifique.
- Ne pas utiliser d'agents chimiques agressifs lors du nettoyage.
- Vérifiez l'intégrité du produit avant chaque utilisation pour éviter tout accident.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Polo 5 pièces pour homme
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : S
- Matière : 100% coton
- Instructions de lavage : Lavage à 30°C, ne pas blanchir, repassage à basse température.

4. Installation et mise en place

L'installation de ce polo est simple :

1. Déballez délicatement le produit de son emballage.
2. Inspectez le polo pour déceler tout dommage.
3. Enfilez le polo en passant vos bras par les manches et en ajustant le col.

5. Fonctionnement

Le polo est conçu pour être porté confortablement tout au long de la journée. Assurez-vous que le polo est bien ajusté pour maximiser le confort.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

Pour maintenir la qualité de votre polo :

- Lavez-le en machine à 30°C avec des couleurs similaires.
- Évitez l'utilisation de javel.
- Repassez à basse température si nécessaire.
- Évitez de sécher au sèche-linge.

7. Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec le polo :

- En cas d'usure visible, envisagez de le remplacer.
- Si des taches persistent, consultez un professionnel du nettoyage.
- Pour des questions concernant des défauts de fabrication, référez-vous à la section contact.

8. Élimination

En fin de vie du produit, veuillez le déposer dans un conteneur de textiles usagés pour favoriser le recyclage. Ne jetez pas le produit dans des déchets non triés.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Veillez garder ce manuel d'utilisation pour référence future.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Polo Shirt Men Black

1. Informazioni Generali

La Polo Shirt Men Black è un prodotto di alta qualità progettato per offrire comfort e stile. Realizzato con materiali durevoli, questo indumento è ideale per attività casual e professionali.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare la maglietta se presenta danni visibili.
- Lavare a temperature appropriate per evitare il restringimento.
- Non esporre il prodotto a fonti di calore diretto.
- Tenere lontano da fiamme vive.
- In caso di irritazioni cutanee, interrompere l'uso e consultare un medico.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: 100% cotone
- Colore: Nero
- Taglie disponibili: S, M, L, XL, XXL
- Maniche: Corte
- Lavaggio: Lavabile in lavatrice fino a 30°C
- Asciugatura: Non asciugare in asciugatrice

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è necessaria un'installazione formale. Indossare la maglietta come segue:

- Scegliere la taglia appropriata in base alla vostra misura.
- Indossare la polo sopra la parte superiore del corpo, assicurandosi che le maniche si adattino comodamente.
- Regolare il colletto per un comfort ottimale.

5. Operazione

- Indossare la polo in occasioni casual o come parte di un abbigliamento professionale.
- Abbinare con pantaloni o shorts per un look completo.
- Può essere utilizzata anche per attività sportive leggere.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare la maglietta a rovescio per preservare il colore.
- Utilizzare detersivi delicati e non candeggiare.
- Asciugare all'aria o stendere in un luogo ombreggiato.
- Stirare a bassa temperatura se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la maglietta presenta macchie persistenti, utilizzare un prodotto smacchiatore delicato.
- Per eventuali problemi con le cuciture o i bottoni, contattare il produttore per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sul riciclaggio.
- Non abbandonare il prodotto nell'ambiente.
- Considerare il dono a enti di beneficenza se in buone condizioni.

9. Contatti

Per domande o assistenza:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania